NEvVADA STATE PITA

P.O. Box 5504
Fallon, NV 89407

2024 P.1.T.A.
Nevada State Shoot

May 17-19, 2024
Hosted by

WINNEMUCCA TRAP CLUB
Winnemucca, Nevada
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$ 1250 Total in Scholarships

Awarded in Certificates
This is not a team event Awards are determined based on individual scores
Youth Shooters are eligible to win if they were in high school when the target
year started (November 2023) , but have turned 18. These shooters will need to
identify themselves to a YES Representative ( they will not show up on any
reports as a JUNIOR)

e Girls who declared LADY at registration will need to identify themselves to a

YES Representative as a Junior or Sub-Junior

$ 1000 YES Scholarship Fund

Certificates will be awarded to the top 5 Juniors and top 5 Sub-Juniors
On their score from the 200 Championship Singles Event

$ 250 Fallon Trap Club Donation
NEVADA RESEDENTS ONLY
Certificate will be awarded for the HIGH ALL AROUND
(200 Singles Championship + Handicap Championship + Doubles Championship)
Either Junior or Sub Junior

Any question please contact any YES representative



UPCOMING NV SHOOTS

April 19th-21rst Spring Creek
May 4th Fallon

June Irst Fallon

June 8th-9th Yerington
August 10th-11th Yerington
September 14th-15th Yerington
September 21rst-22nd Winnemucca
November 2nd-3rd Fallon

Located at the top of
Rattlesnake Hill

2007 Airport Rd
Fallon, NV

Fallon Trap

Annual Nevada PITA State Team Selection Procedure

The Nevada State PITA organization shall use the following procedure when
selecting the Nevada PITA State Team. A selection committee shall
perform this task at the end of a PITA shooting year. After making the an-
nouncement of the new team, awards for this new team shall be presented dur-
ing the upcoming Nevada PITA State Shoot.

The PITA State Team shall consist of ten (10) individuals. All Nevada PITA
shooters that meet the qualification listed below shall be placed into a pool of
candidates for the State team. They will be ranked based on their overall target
average of the three (3) PITA disciplines  (Singles; Handicap;

Doubles). The pool’s top ten (10) individuals will be assigned as the State
Team.

To qualify for selection to the State Team, a PITA shooter must meet the fol-
lowing requirements:

A) Must reside at a legal residence within the State of Nevada at the end of
the Shooting year

B) Must have a minimum of 1000 targets on record for each of the three (3)
PITA disciplines. All PITA cross-registered targets obtained from an ATA
event that are shot at a Nevada club shall count toward this requirement.

C) Must participate in all three (3) Championship events held at the annual
PITA State Shoot.

D) Registered target requirements must include PITA targets registered at at
least three (3) different clubs, (2) must be Nevada, that are hosting a PITA
shooting event.

E) Target requirements at each club are 100 single, 100 handicap, and 50
doubles .

It is to be noted: The club holding the State Shoot cannot be counted as one of
these clubs unless you as a shooter attend another PITA shoot at the club out-
side of the State Shoot.




Welcome to the 2024 Nevada State PITA Shoot

Spectal thanks to all the shooters who made the 2023 PITA trap shoot-
ng season a growing success. | would Like to thank the winnemuccn
Trap club, Fallon Trap Club, Masow valley Trap Club, and the Spring
creekR Gquin Club for helping make the 20232 state shoot a sucecess for
NSPITA in addition to our Host Club Fallon Trap Club for making
2023 a success for NSPITA.

w order to maintain the integrity of the 2024 Nevada State Shoot we
are Lmiting registration to 25 squads. The Fallon Trap club and
NSPITA want to make this year's State Shoot an enjoyable event for
everyone. Your oplnions are bmportant to us and we can't improve
without them.

A special thank You to the City of Winnemueea as well as all the busi-
nesses that generously supported this years State Shoot. Please take a
mowment to check thelr advertisements n this program  and visit
thelr businesses during your stay in Winnemucea.

Thank you Shooters!
Lester

Lester Webb ~President
Nevada PITA State Officers for 2023-2024
Lester Webb-President

Wayne Norcutt-Vice-president
Chet Norcutt-Secretary/Treasurer

Jason Homer-Director
Kenny Pirkle-Director
Dan Prockish-Director
Mark Dagher-Handicap/Rules Committee

Registration Certificate

This certifies that Winnemucca Trap Club has been
awarded the Nevada State PITA Tournament to be held
May 17,18,19, 2024.

KAY KLUNDT - Executive Secretary

All ages & skill levels welcome



PRE-SQUAD

Pre-squad with Kay Klundt:
Email: ladyshooter921@gmail.com
Phone: 1(208)-312-0314

Dry Camping Only at the Winnemucca Trap Club

Hotels in Winnemucca
Best Western Gold Country Inn ~ 775-623-6999

775-623-2700
775-623-3661
775-625-3100
775-623-3684
775-625-1818
775-623-2565
775-623-2511
775-623-3646

Candlewood Suites

Days Inn

Holiday Inn Express
Holiday Hotel

Super 8

Winnemucca Inn

Winner Inn Hotel & Casino
Scott Shady Court

_ Q 5 . nnemucca Trap Club
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SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Including Meals

Breakfast served Friday, Saturday & Sunday
Lunch served Friday, Saturday and Sunday
Saturday Night Dinner

Special Event on the Championship Handicap
will be held Saturday Night after dinner.

Office Hours

7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Cash or Check only

No Visa, MasterCard or Debit cards

Money for any given day will be paid out between 4:00 p.m.
& 5:00 p.m. of that day and on Sunday NO money will be
paid for one hour after the last shot is fired.

Campers and Trailers — Limited space with electricity.
Price to be determined. Contact Tammie @ 775-625-090




NEVADA STATE SHOOT TROPHY MONEY
Friday, May 17
EventNo. 1,2 &3 $6.00 from each entry paid 60/40%
Saturday, May 18

Event No.4 Nevada Residents
$200.00 Champion
$150.00 Each Class (AA,A, B, C & D)
$100.00 Lady, Jr, Sub. Jr, Veteran, Sr. Veteran
Out of State
$100.00 Champion
$ 75.00 Each Class (AA,A, B, C & D)
$ 50.00 Lady, Jr., Sub Jr., Veteran, Sr. Veteran

Sunday, May 19
Event No. 5 Nevada Residents

$200.00 Champion 'tﬂ'

e
Dan © Construction, Ul‘
Bl Wik P :.“r‘

$150.00 Each Class (AA,A, B, C & D)
$100.00 Lady, Jr, Sub. Jr, Veteran, Sr. Veteran

lmmmh%

Out of State
$100.00  Champion 71 N East Street, Fallon, Nevada 83406
$ 75.00 Each Class (AAA, B, C & D)
$ 50.00 Lady, Jr, Sub. Jr, Veteran, Sr. Veteran . . . .
Event No.6 Nevada Residents . i i 2
$300.00 Champion
$200.00  19-21.5 Yard Champion Charnaer (775) B6T.2727

$200.00 22-25.5 Yard Champion ]
$200.00 26-27 Yard Champion Lester Webb (775) BET-ASAP

$100.00 Lady, Jr, Sub. Jr, Veteran, Sr. Veteran
Out of State

$150.00 Champion

$100.00 19-21.5 Yard Champion

$100.00 22-25.5 Yard Champion

vhies can be ordered in exchanse |

I Trophies can be ordered in exchange

For any cash prize won. I
I (Please see cashier for details)

—————————A

Bus 775-623-2885
Fax T75-623-2987
Cell 775-623-8677




RV Parks in Winnemucca
Model T 775-623-2588
Silver State RV 775-623-4513
Winnemucca RV 775-623-4458
New Frontier RV 775-621-5275

Restaurants in Winnemucca

The Pig Winnemucca Inn
Bakarra Basque Bistro Sid’s

Chihuahua's Toasted Tavern

The Griddle Winger's

Las Arenitas Sushi Winnemucca Pizzeria
The Martin Quesco’s

Model T

THE DAN ORLICH AWARD

On July 20th, 1969 Dan Orlich won The Grand
Pacific High All Around Championship with a
perfect score of 400 x 400. This was accom-
plished at the PITA Grand Pacific Trapshooting [}
Tournament hosted by Harold’s Trapshooting
Club in Reno NV. Dan is the first shooter in
trapshooting history to post a perfect 400 x 400. [#
Dan Orlich is also the current record holder on =
singles averages with his .9982 in 1968 remaining an all tlme high. In
doubles, Dan Orlich was the first in history to break 100 three, four and

five times. He has six of them to his credit. Among his accomplishment,

Orlich also counts the most consecutive Champion of Champions titles.
Nevada State championships number 25-ten in singles, three in handi-

cap, five in doubles and seven in the all-around. He has earned 10 West-

ern Zone ATA championships-three singles, two handicap, one doubles
and four in all-around.

Again this year we will have the Dan Orlich Award with $500.00 going
to the High All Around Champion and $100.00 to the HAA winner in
AA, A, B, C and D classes. Open to Nevada residents only. Nevada
HOA and Out of State HOA each receive $250.00 NV State

PITA will also be awarding Buckles to Junior and Sub Jr.

Friday May 17, 2024

8:30 a.m.
v"oa)
EVENT 1 &
100 Single Targets

TAIZELS .veeeeieiieeeee et $40.00
Class Purse (each class shoots for own money 100%)....... $20.00
Lewis Class (3) 60%-40%.......cccceeevreeevreenreennnnnnn $15.00

EVENT 2

100 Handicap Targets
TarZEtS .ooovveieieeeee e $40.00
Yardage Purse (each group shoots for own money )
50%-30%-20% ..ecvveerrrerieeieeieeee e $20.00

255 Option $5.00 (4) 100%. ....ccveeeereecrieeirereennens $20.00
50s Option $5.00 each (3) 60%-40%. .................. $15.00
Lewis Class (3) 60%-40%.........ccceeevveeevureeveeeenennn $15.00
Hall of Fame (50/50) ...c.ooovvvieeiiieiiecieeeieee $20.00

EVENT 3

100 Doubles Targets

TArGELS .veeeveeiiecie et $40.00
Class Purse (each class shoots for own money 100%)..... $20.00
Lewis Class (3) 60%-40%.......cccceerveerireeenreennnenns $15.00

Shooters please take
two (2) boxes of shells to the line.




aturday, May 18, 2024

NEVADA STATE SHOOT
EVENT 4 - 200 Targets

®
NEVADA SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP
9:00 a.m.

JASON NELSON
2023 Singles

Champion
Targets & Trophy MONEY.......cccccveevieieeieeieeieeieeieeee e, $80.00
Class Purse (each class shoots for own money 100%) ........ $20.00
Lewis Class (3) 60%-40%.....ccccccueuererierieneeieiesieeeeeeeen. $30.00

L/P INSURANCE (Rich Bullard)
has donated $100.00 per class for in-state winners.

Sunday, May 19th
9:00 a.m.

NEVADA DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP
EVENT 5 - 50 pair Doubles Targets

Broden Pirkle
2023 Doubles Champion
Targets & Trophy MONEY.........cceevevveeuieieiieeieieere e $40.00
Class Purse (each class shoots for own money 100%.......... $20.00
Lewis Class (3) 60%-40%0.....cccccuevererierienerieiesieeeeee e, $15.00

.i.- June 12-16, 2024 - BEND TRAP CLUB

-5 Wed, June 12 OREGON DOUBLES CLASSIC FINALE

4

Cal-West Concrete Cutting (Weldon Birch)
Has donated 100.00 per class for in-state shooters.

JOIN US FOR THE
= PITA Oregon State
Trapshooting Championships B

£ TR W T

.

b Thur, Juna 13 EVENT MNO. 1 - JAMIE WHITE SINGLES
e EVENT MO. 2 - KYLE MCHKENZIE HANDICAP
EVENT NO. 3 - BOB ROBERTSON DOUBLES L=

EVENT NO. 4 - DOUBLES
EVENT NO. 5 - HANDICAP
EVENT NO. 6 - HIGH STAKES 50-BIRD HANDICAP
[Net included in HOA) .,

Sat, June 15 EVENT NO. T - CHAMPIONSHIP SINGLES (1st 100) )
EVENT NO. & - CHAMPIONSHIP SINGLES (2nd 100)

w Sun, June 16  EVENT NO. § - HANDICAP CHAMPIONSHIP
EVENT NO. 10 - DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP -

PLUS: Random HOA Shooter Appreciation

: Drawings (some restrictions apply),

Silent Auction, Dinner, General Meating
and much mora.

WATCH FOR UPDATES ON FACEBOOK

F o
4 Added money - open on all events!

State Shoot Magnums starting at 56,700
ATA cross registration avallable.
PROGRAMS available late April:
Online at www.shootpiia.com or
contact Ron Johnson (541) 281-1801 ronjej2000gmall.com

Jf!

RV RESERVATIONS:
i Contact Jube Spindler 541-480-4576 jaspindienive. com ot
w | [ .
-af‘-- SR T



The Winnemucca Trap Club would like
to Thank You for your support and
Generous Donation to this years

Spring Fling. This years sh
huge success and the best to date
Again Thank You from the
Winnemucca Trap Club

RANDOM DRAW

Donated by Weldon Birch
Will draw 5 names @ $50.00 each

Drawing will be held Saturday,
names will be announced
at dinner.

Sunday, May 19th

NEVADA HANDICAP CHAMPIONSHIP

EVENT 6
100 Targets

Rich Lawson

2023 Handicap
Champion

Fallon Trap Club
Donated $150.00 per yardage group winner in-state.

Targets and Trophy Money..........ccceeevveeeiciieenciiieciieeens $40.00
Yardage Purse (each group shoots for own money )
50%-30%-20%0 «.ceevvereieiienienieeeeeeeeene $20.00
258 Option $5.00 (4) 100%....ceeveeeevrenireieierreeeeiennn, $20.00
50s Option $5.00 each (3) 60%-40%.....cccccevveecreeennnnee. $15.00
Lewis Class (3) 60%-40% .....ccooeeeeveecreeieiecieeeeeennn, $15.00
Progressive 100 Straight Option..........cccceevevveeecveeennnenn. $20.00
Special EVent .......cccooveiieiieiicececeeeeeee e $20.00

- / N
PROGRESSIVE 100 STRAIGHT OPTION
Any Shooter shooting 100 straight in the Handicap

Championship Event will win
$2500.00 ADDED MONEY PLUS 100% OF ALL

_ / N




2024 NEVADA STATE TARGET REQUIREMENTS

Singles - 300 PITA or ATA registered targets for Sub Jrs., Jrs & Sr.
Vets and 500 targets for all others. Shooters not meeting this require-

ments will be classified not less than A class.

Doubles - 100 PITA or ATA registered double targets required for Sub
Jrs., Jrs & Sr. Vets and 200 targets for all others. Shooters not meeting
this requirement will be classified not less than B class.

Handicap - Minimum PITA or ATA registered targets required, shooters
not meeting the requirement will be handicapped at the following.

Sub Juniors 500 22 Yards
Juniors 500 24 Yards
Ladies 500 22 Yards
Veterans 500 24 Yards
Sr. 500 24 Yards
Elders 500 24 Yards
All Others 500 24 Yards
16 YARD CLASSIFICATION DOUBLES CLASSIFICATION

CLASS AA  97% AND ABOVE CLASS AA 93% AND ABOVE

A 94.5% TO 96.99% A 89.0% TO 92.99%
B 91.5% TO 94.49% B 5.0% TO 88.99%
C 88.5% TO 91.49% C 78.0% TO 84.99%
D UNDER 88.5% D UNDER 78%

HANDICAP YARDAGE GROUPS
19 - 21 %2 yards
22 - 25 "5 yards
26 - 27 yards

ALL SHOOTERS WILL BE CHARGED
A NSPITA DAILY FEE OF $4.00
AND A PITA DAILY FEE OF §4.00

Cross Registration will be available.

MEETING NOTICE
The annual meeting, election of directors and awards
presentation of the NSPITA will be Saturday, May 18,
2024 immediately following Singles in the Club House.

Ladies, Veterans, Senior Vets, Juniors and Sub Juniors - It is your responsi-
bility to see that you are so designated on your entry cards and on the score-
board bulletin sheets so you may be included in the competition. Shooters play-
ing options should check the scoreboard to assure that they are included in all
options they selected. Report any omission to the scoreboard attendant or a
member of the handicap Committee.

Empties — In search of paridy and protection to the shooters, no one will be
allowed to pick up empty shells on the trap fields. If you want your empties,
please save them yourself.

Targets — Targets will be Orange Dome, White Flyer.

Out of State Shooters — It is your responsibility to see that your state of origin
is recorded on your entry cards as perlains 1o trophy awards to be eligible [or
out of state status.

Doubles will be shot in 2-25 pair sub events

Ties in money events will be split. Ties in championship events will be shot-
off.. NSPITA reserves the right to shoot 10 per post if this becomes necessary.

Shoot offs will be held the same day, time permitting, and any shooter who
leaves the grounds forfeits his or her right to any ties.

Shooters winning or tying for class in any singles or doubles event in this
program will be advanced at least one class for the next like event. Should you
earn yardage in any handicap event, it shall be your duty to report to the handi-
cap chairman or his designee for earned yardage punches before the start of the
nex! handicap event.

Shooters tardy for their squad will NOT BE PAGED. Range Referees will hold
the squad [or 2 - minutes only! Please watch the On-Deck board.

Refunds There will be no refund of larget [ees or oplions aller an event has
started.

Errors It is each contestant’s responsibility to check before moving to the next
post. If errors are noted, they are to be corrected at that time with the appropri-
ate initials. Once the first shot is fired from the next post scores cannot be
changed excluding “MATH ERRORS”. All scores are final One (1) shooting
hour after posting. All purses and options become final one (1) shooting hour
afler posling.

Starting Banks are Random Draw
Starting banks for each event are determined by random draw. Singles and

handicap are drawn first then doubles. Draw will be completed prior to start of
shoot.

This is an invitational tournament and the club management reserves the right
to reject, refund, or disqualify any contestant who in their judgment interferes
with the harmony of the shoot or violates PITA rules and regulations. A shoot-
er using abusive language to trap help will be removed [rom the competition.
Management reserves the right to alter or cancel any part of this program for
good and sufficient reasons.



ROOKIE OF THE YEAR AWARD

The NSPITA will award a Rookie who shoots the highest com-
bined score in the three Championship Events at this years
State Shoot will be awarded 200.00. To qualify you cannot
have shot any registered targets (either ATA or PITA) prior
to May 22nd, 2023. This award is open to anyone, regardless
of age or sex who has resided in the State of Nevada for
a minimum of six months.

2023
Rookie of the Year:

Jimmy Smith

Weldon Birch
President & CEO

Concrete Cutting, Inc.

www.calwestconcretecutting.com

Phn: 510-656-0253 Fax:510-656-8563
Mobile: 510-714-6676

weldon@calwestcci.com
3000 Tara Court Union City, CA 94587 Lic.#320029

Manteca: (209) 823-2236 Yuba City: (530) 755-4580

Nevada State Singles Champions

1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

Joe Devers
Dan Orlich
James Hunter
Dan Orlich
Dan Orlich
Dan Orlich

Al Ljutic
W.C. Everhart
Dan Orlich
Dan Orlich
Joe Devers
Dan Orlich
Dan Orlich
Dan Orlich
Dan Orlich
Joe Devers
Joe Devers
W.C. Everhart
Richard Goodwill
Ed Bernardelli
Bob Gibson
Bob Thruston
Tex Martin
Jim Drengson
Tex Martin
Baine Cater
Terry McCreary
Jim Drengson
Bob Clement
Carter Miner
Jack Elkins
Jack Elkins

198
199
196
197
199
199
199
199
196
200
199
199
198
197
199
199
200
198
199
200
197
198
199
197
199
200
199
200
200
199
199
199

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021
2022

Bob Clement
Eli Walker
Bob Clement
Carter Miner
Bob Clement
Bob Clement
Dan Harms
Jack Elkins
Jim Drengson
Carter Miner
Bob Thruston
Mark Dagher
Carter Miner
Mark Dagher
Steve Matossian
Kathy Miner
Evan Fine

Evan Fine

Richard Bullard Jr.
Richard Bullard Jr.

Derek Whitten
Bryce James
Bryce James
Derek Whitten
Richard Bullard Jr
Richard Bullard Jr
Michael Schottel
Dave Akins

Mark Dagher
Mark Dagher
Todd Delong
Broden Pirkle

199
200
200
199
200
199
200
199
200
198
198
198
200
198
200
199
200
199
200
200
199
200
200
200
198
200
198
197
198
200
196
197




Nevada State Singles Champions Continued

Nevada State H.A.A. Champions

2023

Jason Nelson

Quality Inn
Front Desk: 775-623-2588
1130 Winnemucca Blvd
Winnemucca, NV 89445

Use code word: Trap Rules
Single Queen - $89.60 ( Includes tax)
Double Queen- $100.80 (Includes tax)

Note: Book early due to other events on the same weekend

Nevada State Handicap Champions

1957
1958
1959

Allen Ohnstad 96 1960 Earl Corbett 94
Lou Cliroux 98 1961 Jimmy Hunter 95
Roy McClusky 96 1962 Tom Bielar 96

1960
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

1977
1978

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

1984
1985

1986

1987
1988

1989
1990

1991
1993
1994

Dan Orlich
Jimmy Hunter
W.C. Everhart
Bill Everhart
Dan Orlich
Bill Everhart

W.C. Everhart
Bill Everhart
Wyeth Everhart
Dan Orlich

Joe Devers

Joe Devers
W.C. Everhart
Ed Bernardelli
Jim Drengson

Duane Scott
Terry McCreary

Bob Thruston
Frank Kodl
Jim Drengson
George Gerald
Jim Drengson
Bob Clement
Ray Caron
Bob Clement

Pat Moore
Terry McCreary

Pat Moore
Bob Clement

Bob Clement
Jack Elkins
Bob Clement

386
383

387
383
381
375
388
383
378
384
382

372
388

382
376
391
376
395
382
392
394
391

389
395

392
391
395

1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2018
2019

2020
2021

2022
2023

Jim Drengson
John Jones
John Jones

William Littlehales
Carter Miner
Mark Dagher

Walt Bielar
Mark Dagher
Mark Dagher
Steve Matossian
Steve Matossian
Steve Matossian
Evan Fine

Evan Fine
Richard Bullard Jr.

Richard Bullard Jr.
Bryce James

BobClement

Richard Bullard Jr
Richard Bullard Jr.
Richard Bullard Jr.
Richard Bullard Jr.

Richard Bullard Jr.
Todd DeLong

Mark Dagher

Todd DeLong
Mark Dagher

Richard Bullard Jr.
Richard Bullard Jr.

Jason Nelson

392
393
390
389
392
389

386
389
384
392
390
395
394
397
396

394
386

393
385
386
390
389

385
384

386

384
386

378

385
387




Nevada State Handicap Champions Continued

CALIFORNIA STATE
TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION

Presents the...

2024

Calllornia Mate
Shoot

Bonus Series Day
ursday, May 23, 2024

y 24 - 27, 2024

$10,000 In Trophies
$16,000+ Added Money
T N

Contact Information:
Tammy Wakefield
tammywakefield67 @yahoo.com
(707) 951-1016

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

Moorie Hunber 95 1996 Jack Elkins 98
Tom Bielar 96 1997 David Shadel 98
W.C. Everhart 96 1998 William Littlehales 99
W.C. Everhart 90 1999 Jack Elkins 98
Dave Allingham 92 2000 Bob Clement 99
Dan Orlich 96 2001 Steve Burgess 99
Bill Everhart 95 2002 Mark Dagher 98
Richard Schwelter 97 2003 Duanne McDuffee 97
Henry Rosenbrook 95 2004 Jim Drengson 97
Robert Goode 96 2005 Terry McCreary 97
Charles Sheehan 94 2006 Scot Moore 98
Harold May 93 2007 Lynn Christine Caskey 98
Bill Clennell 98 2008 Evan Fine 99
Jim Lewis 97 2009 Richard Bullard Jr. 99
Duane Scott 89 2010 Richard Bullard Jr. 98
Pete Woolley 97 2011 Steve Harris 90
Bruno Mastelotto 99 2012 Brett McCoy 96
Al Martin 95 2013 Dave Bequette Jr 95
Larry Fuller 91 2014 Jackson Ellender 95
George Gerold 96 2015 Cody Van Patten 94
Ray Caron 97 2016 Casey Van Patten 95
Bobbie Woolley 100 2017 Garin Hogue 99
Michelle Taylor 97 2018 Dirk Freyman 96
Don Monteer 97 2019 Matt Ernst 99
Pat Moore 99 2021 Alexis Haggard 93
Gus Brennan 100 2022 Colby Webb 97
John Jones 99 2023 Rich Lawson 97
Lance Parker 99 2018 Dirk Freyman 96
Bob Clement 98 2019 Matt Ernst 99
Steve Burgess 99 2020

Jack Elkins 99 2021 Alexis Haggard 93
Bob Clement 99 2022 Colby Webb 97
Jim Drengson 97 2023 Rich Lawson 97




Nevada State Doubles Champions Nevada State High Overall Champions

1957 Dan Orlich 94 1991 Terry McCreary 98 1964  Bill Everhart 2013 Richard Bullard Jr  670X700
1958 Dan Orlich 96 1992 Bob Thruston 99 1974  Ed Bernadelli 954X1000 |2014 Richard Bullard Jr  669X700
1959 Dan Orlich 95 1993 Richard Goodwill 100 1978  Terry McCreary ~ 820X850 |2015  Richard Bullard Jr  678X700
1960  Dan Orlich 93 1994 Dan Orlich 99 1979  Bob Thurston 525X550 |2016 Richard Bullard Jr  678X700
1961  Jimmy Hunter 94 1995 Bob Clement 99 1980  Frank Kodl 567X600 2017 Richard Bullard Jr  675X700
1962 Les Kofoed 90 1996 Jim Drengson 99 1981  Pat Moore 649X700 |2018 Cody VanPatten  667X700
1963 Jimmy Hunter 94 1997 Dan Orlich 98 1983 Jim Drengson 481X500 2019 Richard Bullard Jr  662X700
1964 Dan Orlich 96 1998 Carter Miner 99 1984  Terry McCreary 674X700 |2020

1965 Joe Devers 1999 Mark Dagher 99 1985  Ray Caron 571X600 2021 Richard Bullard Jr  667X700
1966 Dan Orlich 99 2000 Clark Knauss 98 1986 Bob Clement 584X600 2022 Richard Bullard Jr  671X700
1967 W.C. Everhart 95 2001 Walt Bielar 96 1987 Jack Elkins 576X600 (2023 Jason Nelson 675x700
1968 W.C. Everhart 98 2002 Terry McCreary 98 1988  Terry McCreary 582X600

1969 Dan Orlich 94 2003 Terry McCreary 98 1990  John Jones 775X800

1970 Wyeth Everhart 96 2004 Terry McCreary 99 1992  Richard Goodwill 1054X1100

1971 Dan Orlich 94 2005 Mark Dagher 97 1993 Jack Elkins 1070X1100

1972 Joe Devers 99 2006 Steve Matossian 100 1994  Jack Elkins 1057X1100

1973 Joe Devers 93 2007 Evan Fine 99 1996  Carter Miner 1069X1100

1974 Ed Bernardelli 95 2008 Richard Bullard Jr. 99 1997  Dan Harms 1026X1100

1975 Ed Bernardelli 97 2009 Eli Walker 100 1997  Dan Harms 1031X1100

1976 Joe Devers 98 2010 Eli Walker 99 1999 Jack Elkins 1052X1100

1977 Richard Goodwill 94 2011 Bryce James 97 2000  Bud Graham 1053X1100

1978 Terry Mc Creary 97 2012 Eli Walker 99 2001 Jack Elkins 1052X1100

1979 George Gerold 99 2013 Richard Bullard Jr 95 2002 Jack Saik 976X1100

1980 Terry McCreary 99 2014 Steve Matossian 98 2003 Terry McCreary 1010X1100

1981 Tom Caron 97 2015 Richard Bullard Jr 98

1982 George Gerold 97 2016 Richard Bullard Jr 95 2004 Terry McCreary HOXTI00

1983 Jim Drengson 95 2017 Derek Whitten 96 2005 Terry McCreary 10571100

1984 Bob Clement 98 2018 Steve Matossian 9 2006 Steve Matossian 979X1000

1985 Joe Ramos Jr 97 2019 Mark Dagher 96 2007 Terry McCreary 939X1000

1986 Joe Devers 98 2020 2008  Richard Bullard Jr 778X800

1987  Mike Gallagher 99 2021 Michael Schottel 97 2009 Richard Bullard Jr - 787X800

1988  Terry McCreary 99 2022 Richard Bullard Jr. 96 2010  Richard Bullard Jr  785X800

1989 Pat Moore 99 2023 Broden Pirkle 99 2011 Bryce James 525X550

1990 Steve Tapogna 99 2012 Richard Bullard Jr  681X700




